Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Australian Bureau of Statistics
Question No: 31

Topic: 2016 Census — IBM US team
Reference: Written

Senator: Ketter, Chris

Question:

1) Was the Minister responsible, or the Treasurer, briefed — or sought briefings — from the ABS and IBM about the IBM US team that was flown over to assist?
2) Did the IBM US team have a report to IBM, or any Government agency or Minister?

Answer:

1) No.

2) No.

